 SECTION
 PAGE
 DATE
USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company
A
ABC
Submersible Accessories

IMPORTANT!  Control panel sizes and options will vary depending on contract
specifi cations. When ordering control panels, use the Nomenclature Chart on page
1 for Model designation.
(*) Consult factory for availability
 SECTION
 PAGE
 DATE
USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company
Control Panels
19
A
10/06
11/03
Stealth Control Panels
Wall Mount Series, R & O, Duplex for
OGP, OGVF, OGVH & SGV's
Control Panels
 SECTION
 PAGE
 DATE
USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598
20
A
10/06
VOLTAGE
PHASE
2HP, OGP,
OGVF/OGVH
2HP
SGVF/SGVH
3HP
SGV
5HP
SGV
7.5HP
SGV
201 - NEMA 4X Fiberglass Enclosure, Operating Controls, Alarm Light
240/1 O-201-22E
P/N: 122283
R-201-22E
P/N: 122291
R-201-32E
P/N: 122320
R-201-52E
P/N: 122335
N/A
200/1 N/A R-201-20E
P/N: 122307
R-201-30E
P/N: 122319
R-201-50E
P/N: 122334
N/A
200/3 N/A R-201-26E
P/N: 122308
R-201-36E
P/N: 122321
R-201-56E
P/N: 122336
N/A
240/3 N/A R-201-23E
P/N: 122309
R-201-33E
P/N: 122322
R-201-53E
P/N: 122337
R-201-73E
P/N: 122349
480/3 N/A R-201-24E
P/N: 122310
R-201-34E
P/N: 122323

IMPORTANT!  Control panel sizes and options will vary depending on contract
specifi cations. When ordering control panels, use the Nomenclature Chart on page
1 for Model designation.
(*) Consult factory for availability
 SECTION
 PAGE
 DATE
USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company
Control Panels & Accessories
21
A
Stealth Control Panels
Simplex and Duplex, Wall Mounted Series
XR Series for XSGV Grinder Pumps
Specifi cations:
XR Series
Listed by Underwriters Laboratories, simplex and duplex pump
control panels provide reliable grinder pump station operation and
potential malfunction warning.
STANDARD FEATURES:
• UL 508A Listed
• NEMA 4X Fiberglass Enclosure
• Padlockable Latch
• Pump/Panel Circuit Breaker
• IEC Rated Motor Contactor
• Ambient Compensated Current Overload
• Pump Start Pushbutton
• Individually Fused Circuits for Alarm and Control Components
• 25 Watt High Water Alarm Light with NEMA 4X Lens
• Pre-Installed Capacitor Kit
• Terminal Strip and Ground Lug for Incoming Connections
• Pump Alternator (200 Series Duplex Panels Only)
• Intrinsic Barriers
• 90 db alarm horn with NEMA 4X silence pushbutton.
OPTIONAL FEATURES:
• 7 Digit Elapsed Time Meter with meter running indicator.
• Transfer Switch with easy access reverse pin portable generator
   receptacle and weatherproof cover.
• Seal Leak Indication with 120 volt indicator lamp and terminals for
   2 leak probe wires.
Wall Mounted Series:
Stealth-XR-100 & 200
File No. LR142177
10/06
Stealth Control Panels
Simplex and Duplex, Wall Mounted Series
XR Series for XSGV Grinder Pumps
11/03
Control Panels
 SECTION
 PAGE
 DATE
USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598
22
A
10/06
SIMPLEX
VOLTAGE
PHASE
2HP
XSGV
3HP
XSGV
5HP
XSGV
7.5HP
XSGV
104 - NEMA 4X Fiberglass Enclosure, Operating Controls, Seal Leak
Detection, Audio Alarm w/Push Button Silence & Alarm Light
240/1 XR-104-22
P/N: 111021

IMPORTANT!  Control panel sizes and options will vary depending on
contract specifi cations. When ordering control panels, use the Nomenclature
Chart on page 13 for Model designation.
(*) Consult factory for availability
DUPLEX
VOLTAGE
PHASE
2HP
XSGV
3HP
XSGV
5HP
XSGV
7.5HP
XSGV
204 - NEMA 4X Fiberglass Enclosure, Operating Controls, Seal Leak
Detection, Audio Alarm w/Push Button Silence & Alarm Light
240/1 XR-204-22
P/N: 113475
XR-204-32
P/N: 111038
XR-204-52
P/N: 111042
N/A
200/1 N/A XR-204-37
P/N: 111037
XR-204-57
P/N: 111041
N/A
240/3 XR-204-23
P/N: 111035
XR-204-33
P/N: 111039
XR-204-53
P/N: 111043
XR-204-73
P/N: 111045
480/3 XR-204-24
P/N: 111036
XR-204-34
P/N: 111040
XR-204-54
P/N: 111044
XR-204-74
P/N: 111046
IMPORTANT!  Control panel sizes and options will vary depending on
contract specifi cations. When ordering control panels, use the Nomenclature
Chart on page 13 for Model designation.
(*) Consult factory for availability